
Contacts 
For general questions about the Regional Solicitation, please contact: 

Elaine Koutsoukos, TAB Coordinator, Elaine.Koutsoukos@metc.state.mn.us  

To request special accommodation for submitting Regional Solicitation applications, please email 
webteam@metc.state.mn.us.  

Technical Assistance Contacts 
Table 5 provides contacts for technical assistance in providing necessary data in order to address 
various prioritizing criteria. Before contacting any technical expert below, please use existing local 
sources. Local experts in many cases are the appropriate contact for much of the data needed to 
respond to criteria. In some instances, it may take five or more workdays to provide the requested data. 
Please request data as soon as possible. 

Table 5. Technical Assistance Contacts 

Subject Name Agency Email Phone 
Number 

General Elaine 
Koutsoukos 

Joe Barbeau 

TAB 

 
Met Council 

Elaine.koutsoukos@metc.state.mn.us 

 
Joseph.barbeau@metc.state.mn.us 

(651) 602-1717 

 
(651) 602-1705 

Traffic Volumes     

Freeway 
(Realtime / 
Hourly) 

Christoph 
Brostrom 

MnDOT Christoph.Brostrom@state.mn.us  (651) 234-7035 

AADT Christy Prentice 

Gene Hicks 

MnDOT 

MnDOT 

Christy.prentice@state.mn.us 

Gene.hicks@state.mn.us 

(651) 366-3844 

(651) 366-3856 

Heavy 
Commercial 

John Hackett MnDOT John.Hackett@state.mn.us (651) 366-3851 

2040 
Projections 

Jonathan Ehrlich Met Council  Jonathan.ehrlich@metc.state.mn.us (651) 602-1408 

 Jim Henricksen MnDOT jim.henricksen@state.mn.us (651) 234-7782 

Synchro Kevin Sommers MnDOT Kevin.Sommers@state.mn.us  (651) 234-7844 

Crashes Cherzon Riley MnDOT Cherzon.riley@state.mn.us  (612) 322-1080 

Freeway 
Management 

Terry Haukom MnDOT  Terry.haukom@state.mn.us  (651) 234-7980 

Trunk Highway 
Traffic Signals 

    

Signal 
Operations 

Mike Fairbanks MnDOT Mike.Fairbanks@state.mn.us (651) 234-7819 

Signal/Lighting 
Design 

Greg Kern MnDOT Gregory.kern@sate.mn.us (651) 234-7877 
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Subject Name Agency Email Phone 
Number 

State Aid 
Standards 

Colleen Brown MnDOT Colleen.brown@state.mn.us  (651) 234-7779 

Bikeway/Walkway 
Standards 

Mike Samuelson MnDOT Michael.Samuelson@state.mn.us (651) 234-7798 

Interchange 
Approvals 

David Elvin MnDOT David.Elvin@state.dot.mn.us (651) 234-7795 

Safe Routes to 
School 

Dave Cowan MnDOT Dave.Cowan@state.mn.us  (651) 366-4180 

Regional Bicycle 
Transportation 
Network and 
Bicycle Barriers 

Steve Elmer Met Council Steven.elmer@metc.state.mn.us (651) 602-1756 

Housing  Hilary Lovelace Met Council hilary.lovelace@metc.state.mn.us  (651)-602-1555 

Equity Measures Heidi Schallberg Met Council Heidi.schallberg@metc.state.mn.us  (651) 602-1721 

Demographics by 
TAZ 

Dennis Farmer Met Council Dennis.farmer@metc.state.mn.us  (651) 602-1552 

Transit Ridership Bradley Bobbit Met Council bradley.bobbit@metc.state.mn.us (651) 602-1724 

Transit Funding 
Timeline 

Michael 
Hochhalter 

Met Council  Michael.hochhalter@metc.state.mn.us (651) 602-1961 

Emissions Data Dennis Farmer Met Council Dennis.farmer@metc.state.mn.us  (651) 602-1552 

Principal Arterial 
Intersection 
Conversion Study 

Steve Peterson Met Council Steven.peterson@metc.state.mn.us (651) 602-1819 

Regional Truck 
Highway Corridor 
Study 

Steve Elmer Met Council Steven.elmer@metc.state.mn.us (651) 602-1756 

Congestion 
Management 
Safety Plan 

Michael Corbett MnDOT Michael.J.Corbett@state.mn.us (651) 234-7793 

MnDOT support 
letter 

Aaron Tag MnDOT aaron.tag@state.mn.us 

 

(651) 234-7789 
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